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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY ReFer To QM 293 A-M
Anderson Peter H AM September 7 1932

Mrs Thee Anderson
Kenmare 1@-\

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to ths questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requlrea no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pllgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age: {;?

3. Do you speak English? L/{Liff /(A/ifféz

N

\, o ¥
4, What other language do you speak? VAP, ltxxﬂzf‘/“J
/ [V P B [/ S &IW'M "t-< U o
J M&M / W
delorder 2 et Jhu
Sign here

NOTE CAREFULLY,,EHIS ISI?HB LAST CHANCZ WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, Ama THER; <Iﬁ NO \PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.
L /
Epr Tha Qﬂ?ﬁtermaater General,

£ \? 15)(f~f

Very truly yours,

N\ @ "{;9 v /:_4{'
¥ 5 < /’.’
: ,/ ",:;.;'"';‘ A 'vij;
'“&[{jlg{Vfﬁ.> 5
Encl: ' Captain, Q. M. Cor

Env. Aggistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_M

n; oV 1 VAL

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Eurocpe during the years 1030, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question., When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

Thig letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
2 Encls, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM_'293"'AM
Anderson, Peter H. Cook (AM) M June 19, 1931.

Mrs. Thea Anderson,
Kenmare,
‘N.D.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question,

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widowe
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

A [D. HUGHES, . Y&
Captain, Q. M. Corps,*{ A
Assistant. NSt

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329 ;7:%¢ Q;§7
Write answer here

Sign here




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
June 7, 1930,

IN REPLY REFER TO QH 293 A"c
Anderson, Peter H, =1764 M

Mrs. Thea Anderson,
Kenmare, N. Dzak,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gsions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
gquestion.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return thie sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed s desire to make the pllgrimage,

For The Quartermaster General,

»Y Captain, Q.{M. Corps,
Assistant,

DO YCU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931° _/ _ G
(Wite answer here}

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

i repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C
Anderson, Peter H. 1764-~-M

Mrs. Thea 2nderson,
Kenmare, N. Dak.

Dear Madam:

®©

October 7, 1929,

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary éxpenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
t0 make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of

the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
quéstions by filling cut the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage,

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307

(Yes) j7227 (No)

(Yes) ;zza (No)

3., Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested?

(Yes) anﬂ (No)

Ageéfﬁealth 4"0‘/‘/

(Years) (Good) (Poor)

4., Please give your age and state of/hﬁaifﬁ“ﬂ\\

5. What language do you speak? /—7 ?‘.‘w ol

English — (Yes)
Other language

(No) lj

(Specify language spok

5

For The Quartermaster Genéral, . © :;)rYLLA4$£L ;;é:ﬁﬂ'kj a

‘Very truly yours,

Encl.
Act
Envelope

{

{HNT HARRIS, @‘ z!: ‘44,,
Major, Q. M, Corpa‘

WNJZM/

Agsistant,
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” WAR DEPARTMENT :
E! OF 'THE ‘QUARTERMASTER semrnA

WA‘JHENGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-c

June! LoaE ooy,
inderson, Potor H. a

Mirs Thee Anderson,
lommere; HHeDs

Dear‘Madam'

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act or
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make & pilgrimage to
these cemeteriss”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late gok Buter U Mnderson, BtyeBe 357ta Fede, whose remains eve now
interred Lo the Alsne~lnras Aneslcan Jemetery, Belleau, Alsne, Franges

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 18 survived
by a widow who is entitlsd under the provisions of -the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimsge, and 1if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to hern to
make the pilgrimsge. . Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has eince re-
married it is reguested that a statement 1o that effect bs made.

For your raply, you may ugse the enclosed envelope which requiree
no postage. :

For The Quartermaster General,

Vary truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Congress,
Envelope. | JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M., Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

‘IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 AN

Anderson Feter I AN : Septewber T 1932

Mrs Thea Anderson
Kenmare ND

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorigzed.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your

name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of-health: - Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TOQ MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Enel: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON ‘

in RePLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

Auderson, Poter My . (AM) Jaly 11, 1988,
Mre, Thea .gderson,
4 \,SL.'A-(‘]-‘L, ..o DB s

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. ‘Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE. '

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the guestions below by writing "Yes"” or "No" or "Undecided” in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933°?

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM"293"AM

Anderson, Peter H. Cook (AM) M June 19, 1931,

Mrs. Thea Anderson,
Kenmare,
[.D

3
Nalle

Dear Madam:

E% Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
duringsthe Fear 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions

of thé& Act o Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.
— o

ﬁ" “@o assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tionscfor s%éamahlp transportation required during the summer of 1932
must he made)by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It ig: ﬁherefere desired that you answer the question below by writing
either?of the words "Yeg", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space

follo?ing the question.

As soon as you have answered the gquestion, please sign .your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

Thig letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widowe
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIEE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

June 7, 'Y
N rEPLY rEFEr To QM 293 A-C £ » 1930

Anderson, Pater H. -1754‘M

Mra. Thea Anderson,
Kepnare, N. Dak.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year, It is therefore deesired that you answer the gquestion below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question,

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE-THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931%

(Wirite answer here)

(Sign hefé)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLY reFer To QM 293 A-C : ' e October %, 1929,
Anderson, Peter H. 1754-N -

¥Nrs. Thea Anderson,
Xenmare, H. Dak.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such .ceme-
teries, all necesgary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the resulte of such investigation in a report to Congrese not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
numbsr of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made, o .

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimageés, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this piigrimage if eligible? | (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307% , (Yes) . (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
10 the grave of the deceased member of the mili- o
tary or naval forces in whom you aré interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (No)

5, What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yourse,
JOHN T, HARRIS,

Major, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant,

Encl.
Act
Envelope



i

" I,I

’ WAR DEPARTMENT .
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Deay Madam:
oy

'!

these %emeterdes"

|
%

June 9y, 1828,

, Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congreds approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act

gand widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marinee of the American
‘. forces now 1nterred in the cemeteries of Eurcpe to make a pilgrimage to

f The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
19 'late Cook Peter He Anderson, Bty.E. S57th F.A., whoce remaing ere now
! _;intarrod ia tps Aigng=¥arne American Comotery, Belleaun, Alspe, Franee.

"To snable the mothers

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is eurvived
by a widow wht is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to

make the pilgnimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and

address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
ik

grimage.

i Jn the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

{

no postage. |
i
l.
For The Quartermaster General,
A Very truly yours,
7
‘\ s i\ (’\}).-
. | l l}a‘
‘J" i AI L)
r') (A‘
s o %0
Act pB Congress. '3}
. e
Envelpgg: S

7

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

Ebr your reply, you may use the enclesed envelope which reguires
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(a) Name .. ANDERSON., . Peter Hoe Ser. No. 3227672 =
: TYCWhR,
G- Ramls S BoaEeN - 5. OrganizationBty a. B, 337th Fa Aw Z_,AQ‘
. CRgn . =52
(¢) Date of death 10=26-18_________ (d) Cause of death .. Preumonia cg i =
. @ 1O 5
REeaistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.): :: Z "
(a) Grave No. =380, IRowi e e Plot-t8s" Qe Sec. .t . AN IEYER, ?‘3?8 LA ng

(%) Emerg. Address Mr, Christ Ag-_AJSUlQ_I'BOB--(.erﬁlﬂrl_-ﬁFD #Fl,

‘Perksburg, Iowa,. BN

II1. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ... M8 QARD @"ﬁ\.gi;ﬂ‘

Con el s M -

IV. A. G. O. Disposition (CARD: AR LRSI ot i e b i SN TR
(a)SName s y . e ) RpErEENn e e
(c)Address i “ i e AR TR T B e T e B )
(DN emiainattotbetbrouphtiito SIS Htee it e Ay - e B T S R TR
()R Doibe interredsintiNational GemeteryineUNSNatenn " Fie om0 0 0 e
(7P shipping instrictionshipon armgyalfoftbodyin S " = = S e
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. .. : 3

Examiner’s Initials . ________________ Pafe =t ot w8 o S , 1920.
V. A. G. O. CorrRESPONDENCE shows communieation from .
A £ 5 Pol i cdatedidade cm B R s LD b ToemREe
confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ 3 A0V e On TadITes Bim g b A
_\)"! A Chmone . w.j' A, LI s A A R R
P OS5~ = LA Gl F g T T P TN o B e b e o e < St o s e
Examiner’s Initials NPz . Date .ol 41 L1 4 L¥s W , 1920

VL. G. R. S. Fies, CorrEspoNDENCE—shows asfollows: ..o ... f . . .

(@) Cancsllation Themos referred  tod e e .
Examiner's Initials .St A4y Dagd . L. = . s et , 1920.

COUNTRY HFRANCE

G R. 8. Form NWo. 115

CemeTERY NO. . 5_3_-9 ____________ Sueer No. __,.___6-_- iz R ',u;"'
f 4
r

e &
orm :{o‘!'nz {e /
9 f)

FORT 115 - A COMPLETED G4 %E& e
“WB)2-13 - > b L

Mak
Amended April 6, 1920
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VII. G.R.S. F doiEg e e . SN RR , 1920. - B
= (1 i+ 5.
Typed by - cmiind ... = GhoGicad by =Nl SR e b i 31820
cr o
1] = 1
VIIT. FiNaL AcTiON: L'L’f <
Cablo o st e , 1920 b

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

letter on 77/’7/"”29 ________ . 1020

1B CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. Actrox TAKEN.
Desirenibodyibe -t a2 - - ST AR e e e A
Body: tosbeahippaditos-£. = o TS it o7 - ah L S (e SR LTS O i SRR s 8
X. SUusPENSION REMARKS: ... .. ... L ol A e N R g R et AL L e s b - 2 EO

e e e 2 e e M e =



G. R.S.Form. No. 16-A Place St

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL e ‘*"”““
‘Uctober 4 19451.

SERIAL NUMBER....

EMAIRS OF--yyraupyon;  etsy Ha : SEEveYs

RANK. ... QOoE ORGANIZATION ... Btv ﬁ .1545713‘11“‘?11

2. Disinterred (date) : _ From (give complete locatmn)

Uct0b9r4.1981 ur.' 1.50 bemetery 319
B R E T e o et PR e A Al S Units e

3 Rebpfied (date) : ' In (give éompleté locatjon) : _
D00, 80519224 .....................GTEYE Ty ROW 9 Block B, Cem.1764, Bellesu (Alsme) . . ..

= BY - Gronp.se. porburial . gRanp. - o aUmibS it it et Nature of reburiallingd. easkeb

4, Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

bodiy decompo sed. Fectures unrecognizable. Blernket, uniform and pine

]nu----..-.-...-.-.-..---..-_...................-....__.-....u."...u.u--u,-u-----.....-.....-.-.........u......------...-....u--u“.u.nu....-.--........_......................... eebidensnnidecotoccranitnsrssisisraneriscseroce
5. (a) ldentification tags : Buried with body ?....

LT On grave marker “yes

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general rel_ﬁarks !

3-57‘511 #’A ‘collar ornament i‘ounu on uni fom.ulsc on boo.v rewds . NDuﬁbﬁu

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
£ 1.5 HBU & SF Ine

‘ U.
(a) Height (actual measurement) 3 oot e ~to-eut itate 10, 5F :Ln .% 14 15 SF

(L) Weight (estimated). .. i QO ioiemrummrrmmeemrs rrreesessineinsass -

(¢) Hair—Color ....0qane Vi GEB L@ m e icisisssrsire

Characteristics g Y

(d) Hair on face—Color .. R vlsiblo

Location.............. N, SN e, T Mt e
Tone

Q y none

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old.scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts)
HOHB

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) 80,84, 20,:6,uT,89 WAD

A .

7. mmmm - - N\~ [ S\ '
saperviseddnf. 2. i T L e T ' A‘pprovedm.'\ﬁb,&&. l}‘J\‘N}MQ\Qb’\
(TiLle)....5...Ji...liu.nsic.}.cer...................,.....
1st bieut JM,

Approved : ...... A /(P' Q—/k oo

LD, HAYS A )"J.D.CLEXBY, Lt chapm:m

8. Reburial
supervised by . (‘)'//
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R. S FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be fo;wardcd with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of Jdenuhcatlon on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whem disinterred and reburied.

. Give date and accurate information as to Iocatlon fvom which the body was disinterred and the group
and umt which made disinterment. :

3. Give date and accurate infermatien as to localion of reburial and the group and unit gvhich -made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4, State to what degree decompesition has pregressed, whether rccogmt:on is possible, and how the
body was originally burled—m a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible;

5, (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reportmg
1 \705 bk “VO 'JS

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found.
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethtobe accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cubting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH................... All teeth missing through previous extrac- TOOTH MISSIN
tion (not those f-ractured or displaced by U/ TODTH MISSING
recent wounds) should be scratched out, //0
thus : ' % @
CROWNED TEETH..............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus ;
BRIDGE WORK ................... Block in solid the. crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus ;
oL FILLING
FILLINGS ....cocveeveeevveeernnneneDraw filling on tooth accurately as pos- GOLD FILLIN
sible (block in and label gold, silver, GOLD FILLING
cement), thus :
AVITY ECAYED
. ; : : ECAYED ECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) ...........Outline location and size ol cavity, shade :
in thus ; ;
y ]

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word *‘clasp.” £

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same. e - .

8, Shbw name\of persb}a supervising the reburiitard th‘é”ma afid title of the pzrso_n approving same.



G.R.S. FORM #114-A, . STATION GlermogEe;r_xjgpﬁz_,__l?}_ly—fie--’ﬁome /

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE Dot-4th. 1921

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. 22 Discrepancy found ﬁpon exhumation of body
1. Name  4nderson Peter H 10 Name = R A S g oGt
RANO = T o S A DU NOL el il s e 8 L e e B
3. Rank_____Cook . A g Il o TR T e a1 e e P o
4. org. Bty B 337tk PA - 15, 0Ty & et L LN IR e SR PR
b. DD T & 0 atﬂas_,__[_ﬁ_@_@_ __________ I SRR e T i

S} i
6. C.D..__ Pneumonia ) 3 (b) D.B. nO:ﬂe_" R ETEIAE b i B

Discrepancy found upon disinterments ' !
7. Grave No. 130 SeCibia” P D TR S e ol L PSR e oS
SR DlCE M 3 3550 How it (N 6% Pllot st W Ee ) 1010 Rew dE a3
9. L0 , 17. S S s T S e e
18. Cemetery American . 19. Commune or town Clermont-Ferrand
R0. Dept. or County . Puy-de-Dome SINECOUNt Ty SRS e PoEngas-& " o
22 RGHRSS SHAqTS . +CodeMNo, o0 - & wodvs RN AT T il g T B T
23. Disinterred (Date)Oct 4th 1921 Byerde BaMEGIRQU T "ri e das o L
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Name____,i___;E_ei;_e_r___H;Aniﬁ.x:sg_r_l____________ Serial No. =w—=-oe=
Rk 0B OKR L by S S T R Organization _Bat.F. 587th F.A, Gr.1350

_____::Qn ‘pod%‘? =L yes

Wkt detls.
Signature Junior(7Pechnical Assistant

R,.W.5ayloxr

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?_}__ e

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

28. Nature of burial __woodern bhox andwaiform snd bleankete . . . .

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S.' records
ool (ol S Ryl A m it ey IR Yoy TR S SSRGS e S e i

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Qct 4th 1921 By __ J.F.lMadine

3l. Casket sealed by __J.F.Msdine . . e

% Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) 1
Jaldl's
o

Aine

N
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. . . . -
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i — N \ Syt

- « %  w

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. Cedl824 . .. .o ..

32. Designation of body:
Name _____._. ANIERSON _Peter H . .. Serial No. ____ 2287672 ...
Rnk____CGook Organization _ ___________. Bty E 337th PA
33. Consigned to Aisne-Marne American Cemetery 1764 !
]
Name of Permanent Cemetery_ . __ . ___ ______ ... .Bellean _Aisve . ..
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) O¢t_4th 1921 . By . dsFeNedine . ______ e
35. I hereby éertify that all the foregoing operations ‘were conducted and
" " accomplished under my immediate supervision and Athat the report above
.is correct. ‘ %
N
Signature of G.R.S. Inspectory _____ e e
oHo Hunsieker ,1st. Lt.QuC
36. Remarks mDisn..nn,.bndym.par.tlally .cox:.rod.ed“raad«s,-m&em of-last—-
-~ pame- ané.———serial—-numb-er ------------------------------------------ e e e
:
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) . e e lg
To point of Concentration ____________ e J
(Name) \
Convoyer Signature Shipping Officer . ;;'*
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

39.

40.

41.
42,

43.

By G.R.S. Representative

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ... Ogtobexr l4..192%.
To PermanentfCemeteryAi.me:Marm-Amerioari.Cemghem. 7264 N '
(Name *’k
Convoyer_______;H___g__?_?k?;'vf}} ___________ Signature Shipping Officer___ O NIY NANMANAL
Received: - Date -._;Qctober. 18, 1921, N 181; i{e&sﬁﬁc ......
G.R.S. Rep’re‘sent:ative %’X/ e
C Go.Fo WAUGH Inajor, Infantry. .
Reinterred.’ . Deg, 204 1922, - Alsne-dmrng Can 1766 -
(Date)

“Grave No. . ' e e : Section____________ .
Plot BLOOK B Row 9

W. D, OLEARY, Lt.Chaplain USA.

G.R.S. Representative A _@:(___C{_Q_éta__f,?

® @



GeRiSe Porm 120

Shin~ing: Incuiry 519-6 mrt
(Peviged) 4R DIPADLIEND .
OFFICE CORVPHE OL.5: ‘.50 n GE. “al. BF THE ARMY
GRaV.S NUGISYRATICN SERVICE
HOBOKIEN, NaJ.

JAN § 2 19§

FROM: Chief. Zr-res ¢ ' tratice Servics, Q.M,C,

IC Mr. Christ A. Anderson, R.F.D. #1, Parksburg,Iowa.

SUBJLCT s Pemains of .Ceek.Peter. if.. Andorson,, Seviad,Ve:, 3,327,673, -
Ben BOTRIEoA ted that b
TOU hav 3] i os
Xxxxxxfix&i&giixigxxiixxgiﬁxxagxx

no'request-fﬁr-thﬁlﬁdepoeiticnaofqhiﬂ-rﬂm&ina-hﬂﬂ-hﬂﬂﬂumﬂdﬁa...-...........-n-r.

£ £ 0 B
The recordés of this office éﬂaa

trvtcl:-.nato&-.ca.tq-‘osoq-I-ndlocicltiiltqcvtoctl&tinlcoa.inlcclotqlolnaouc-..

If these 2re not the correct instructici e, rle-se correct them. Trake
corrections on secornd page. :

The nearest rel~tive may choose between (1) return of the body to any
2ddress in the United States {2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any othexr
I'ational Cemetrrr ‘either place at Government expense); or (3) remain in Burope.

=y authority of the Tuartermaster General:

CHARLES Co PIERCE.
Lieut.Colonel,U.S.4,

If 21l blank spaces below are not £:'led ous et i1 necessitate a
return of this paper and a SERIQUS DELAY in the shipmrst of this body. State
in each case WHETHER these relntives are STILI. LIVIIG,

{;

fam oF L. AND STKEET TO N STATE

‘I‘riras SOlﬁieT'ﬂarried? lll‘i‘l.bllll.'l'llil......lllll.!.!..'lll.l.llt‘.ltl(co-qo
SOldier'S widow leulllcnbotoil'lll!Ibll.l.li.l'Ql!llv.l.ll-ll.locl‘o!-oo-!c-ll.

5 5
‘]’n-ou;o-ct-n-n-qo.-uaan-i--.---no-.t-o|c1o-r-x-.-...........

Soldier's Children-{ga-...........\o..-...-..-....a.4--.......r............,.,,,,
(Name Ojﬁest first}(s..---.....-.-.-.-....-...................--.............;...

Father ..'........lyq,no.olonll-t-ltconnloo-ua.n‘c--noci-0.!4!-0li..b.nllnsduuvnu
Nother 0|-ol1|0!-|l010-uoulls!ot|¢---lilt!ccoloutolsinill!ilol!-llonnlv-a-!l.'t--

(1'.|.Qllll."ll.lDol!Jl'll'..I‘I‘.l.“l..l.t'..il’..l'll.“:\-..ll.q

Erothers { :

(FBTQ Oldestfaﬁlluiulnll!llcnhtl.lOi.ll!blIolllill!llll-loOoﬂiill.ltl-t-I-lnllll;

first) (5...¢¢|1-|onﬁh:._;J;nctaqatolrn-nq.cc--|-c.t.lﬁolt|p-v-v-ol.-ncoo‘--

{1‘......."‘.!!)ll!"'l"I'...I'.!..‘ill‘ll'l'Ill-‘l.bl'lllllln.....n.

Sisters (

(Namﬁ Oldest(z...."...".'.....'a'.‘..".".""‘“"‘"""'“"“""""“'v«a

first) (BHI.I.l.l..UIOUIQOOCDOQ0!..-I;slll T L T S S
Date S N R I B R B R R A O B BN I I Signﬁt“re AU i SO BUBLF s R0 PURCE O SR O (PO )
ACdress I I I S S R T S S S R Relﬁtlonship SR ssa BN INERE LB R ERE ey

I-plrtant, = CAREFUITY rend instivetions before filling out this paper.

3=7861)
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G.R\S. Form #114 B .-
' Q96 - | DATE. R
NAME ... . AWIERSON Peter ® . .. SERIAL No. 82237672
RANK.____. Cook ORGANIZATION . Btg-__E 5371‘11 Fa N
GRAVE LOCATION _ Ame:c;--ﬂ'hy olgrmnﬁgxgggggd Puy-dd-Dome 519
CTY. NAME . NUMBER
e 130 e _
GRAVE .‘ROVV PLOT
ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION = = = = = = = = = = = = R S
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.
COORDINATES = . - = - = - - - - -
emain e in orginal grave.
CONCENTRATED TO , = = Regains axs in rglnal gr - - -
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

___________ None e e
SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS.___ Has not been exhused, .~~~
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
----- DATE - ROW o PLOT CEME'IV'ER;I“ o
SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR ____ . M A Qs Mg BOTPa---—mwrnernmemmremmmmecrcemememee s
FINAL GRAVE LOCATION_--_D&Q.LB.Q,.]SZB. ______________ 7 -9 Block..Bew------
DATE GRAVE ROW . PLOT
Aisne-marng__émgric_ar;__Qe_m,.__{f_lY_ﬁsé-_Ballaam-_LAisna,l ......
CEMETERY




\

INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to he prepared by Registration Branch in'quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accompdished by Registration Branch. Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, q.M.C., in Europe.

5. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office. - - - - - - b

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If'data’ concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.










ANDZRSON, PETER H, #130

Cook, Batt. L, 537th Fe Le

Plot #9, Grave i130

imer Cem #519 at Clermont-PFerrand

e

{ 3 A

| oS

: 3 e gon’ e

' GRAVE L /CATION BLANK

' LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

o Aotdens 322702 Reter Ko . ..
{ (Purname). (Number). (First Name and Initials).
ook Ly A G
(Rank). 3

PLACE OF DEATH:
CAUSE OF DEATH: /
'DATE OF BURIAL:..¥

(Give (‘emetery, Town and Department). Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used. ;

e, :
GRAVE NUMBER: %ff \ /ﬁ"«l.l#/..lg

HOW MARKED: Name Pep . u

Headboard?. ..
| IiENTIl*’]'CATION TAGS:

Was one buried with:body?. ...... p=="

Was one fastened to mame peg or
stake used as a grave marker?. S s

rf name unknown and tags missi
ghould be given here:

v
CEAREST RELATIVE: 2V Clinee 4. 2=

) P
{ELATIONSHIP: 64,07‘3{!/'/ s o (10 A

REPORTED BY:

‘his portion to he sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.



